
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Claitor to Reengrossed House Bill No. 619 by Representative Abramson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, change "3823(A)(4)" to "3823(A)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 3, delete "3823(A)(5) and"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, line 9, change "3823(A)(4)" to ""3823(A)"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 1, line 10, change "3823(A)(5) and 3825 are" to "3825 is"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 5

10 On page 1, line 17, between "A." and "When" insert "(1)"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 6

12 On page 1, line 19, delete the colon ":"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 7

14 On page 1, delete line 20 and insert the following:

15 "~~(1)~~ ~~On~~ on reasonable notice in writing to all parties, setting forth the time and place

16 for taking the deposition, the name and address of each person to be examined, if

17 known, and, if the name is not known, a general description sufficient to identify him

18 or the particular class or group to which he belongs and the name or descriptive title

19 of the person before whom the deposition will be taken.

20 (2) The deposition may be taken by any of the following:

21 (a) before ~~Before~~ a person authorized to administer oaths in the place where the

22 deposition is taken by the law thereof or by the law of this state or of the United

23 States.

24 ~~(2) (b)~~ Before a person commissioned by the court, and a person so commissioned

25 shall have the power by virtue of his commission to administer any necessary oath.

26 ~~(3) (c)~~ Pursuant to a letter rogatory issued by the court. A letter rogatory may be

27 addressed "To the Appropriate Authority in", or "To the Appropriate Judicial

28 Authority in" (here name the state or country)."

29 AMENDMENT NO. 8

30 On page 2, line 1, change "(4)" to "(d)"

31 AMENDMENT NO. 9

32 On page 2, line 2, change "(5)" to "(e)"